SM5SxxCA-C Series
TVS Diodes
Transient Voltage Suppression  Diodes
+86 592-571-5838     www.SETsafe.com      www.SETfuse.com      E-mail : sales@SETfuse.com All Rights Reserved by Xiamen SET Electronics Co., Ltd. 2024-2026 V1.1
1
Features
● Chip produced by chemical method
● Junction passivated by high temperature resistant insulating

VR
Max.
Reverse Leakage
IR@VR
Max.
Peak
Pulse
Current
IPPM
Max.
Clamping
Voltage
VC@IPPM
Min Max
Bi (V) (mA) (V) (μA @ 25 °C) (μA @ 175 °C) (A) (V)
SM5S10CA-C 11.1  12.3  5.0  10.0  10  150  212 17.0
SM5S11CA-C 12.2  13.5  5.0  11.0  10  150  198 18.2
SM5S12CA-C 13.3  14.7  5.0  12.0  10  150  181 19.9
SM5S13CA-C 14.4  15.9  5.0  13.0  10  150  167 21.5
SM5S14CA-C 15.6  17.2  5.0  14.0  10  150  155 23.2
SM5S15CA-C 16.7  18.5  5.0  15.0  10  150  148 24.4
SM5S16CA-C 17.8  19.7  5.0  16.0  10  150  138 26.0
SM5S17CA-C 18.9  20.9  5.0  17.0  10  150  130 27.6
SM5S18CA-C 20.0  22.1  5.0  18.0  10  150  123 29.2
SM5S20CA-C 22.2  24.5  5.0  20.0  10  150  111 32.4
SM5S22CA-C 24.4  26.9  5.0  22.0  10  150  101 35.5
SM5S24CA-C 26.7  29.5  5.0  24.0  10  150  93 38.9
SM5S26CA-C 28.9  31.9  5.0  26.0  10  150  86 42.1
SM5S28CA-C 31.1  34.4  5.0  28.0  10  150  79 45.4
SM5S30CA-C 33.3  36.8  5.0  30.0  10  150  74 48.4
SM5S33CA-C 36.7  40.6  5.0  33.0  10  150  68 53.3
SM5S36CA-C 40.0  44.2  5.0  36.0  10  150  62 58.1
SM5S40CA-C 44.4 49.1 5.0 40.0 10 150 56 64.5
SM5S43CA-C 47.8 52.8 5.0 43.0 10 150 52 69.4
SM5S45CA-C 50.0 55.3 5.0  45.0  10  150  50 72.7
SM5S48CA-C 53.3  58.9 5.0  48.0  10  150  47 77.4
SM5S51CA-C 56.7  62.7 5.0  51.0  10  150  44 82.4
SM5S54CA-C 60.0 66.3 5.0  54.0  10  150  42 87.1
SM5S58CA-C 64.4 71.2 5.0 58.0 10 150 39 93.6
SM5S60CA-C 66.7 73.7 5.0 60.0 10 150 38 96.8
SM5S64CA-C 71.1 78.6 5.0  64.0  10  150  35 103
SM5S70CA-C 77.8  86.0 5.0  70.0  10  150  32 113
SM5S75CA-C 83.3 92.1 5.0  75.0  10  150  30 121
SM5S78CA-C 86.7 95.8 5.0 78.0 10 150 29 126
SM5S85CA-C 94.4 104.0 5.0 85.0 10 150 27 137
Note
1.       To calculate VBR vs. junction temperature, use the following formula: VBR at TJ = VBR at 25 °C x (1 + T x (TJ - 25)).
SM5SxxCA-C Series
TVS Diodes